tadEh, £2XYE$E/BELL CRANK DRIVING SHAFT, UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

e |



HEh . Fy%L)##E/BELL CRANK DRIVING SHAFT, UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

No.| B&ES | ol | S|HEHR LEE DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.[@|@|@| m|aTY

1 1787 x| % |*| 1 | EZEYOyR UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD

2 1387 * | x| x| %] 1 |t BELL CRANK DRIVING SHAFT

3 18744 k| ® | kx| 1 | EXYOYFERL HINGE SCREW 5/16X24

4 11152 * x| *|*| 1 | EXYOYRERLCF VYL |NUT 5/16X24

5 1746 kx| *| x| 1 | EEYEIARILE (FT) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BRACKET (FRONT)

6 34355 | *|*| 2 | EEYEARILEIEHHL |SCREW M8X1.25 L=22

9 1235 * (k|| x| 1 [HE#5FE BELL CRANK DRIVING ARM

12| 1390 ® x| *|*]| 1 | EZEYAHK BELL CRANK CONNECTING LINK

13| 1392 * k| k| x| 1 | EEYAHRIESHAL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

14| 1747 k| k| €| 1 | EEYELE UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

15 | 8023-A | *|*|*]|*]| 1 | EZEVELE/ vHED PIN

16 | 1748 ¥ | x| x| x| 1 | EFEY-_RERE UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION

17| 10776 ¥ x| *|*| 1 [AERE QLS NUT 1/4X32

18 | 35082 k| xk|x]|%x| 1 |Tyyp— WASHER

19| 1750 *| x| x|x| 1 | EEY-XAE UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK

20 1752 k| k|| x| 1 | EXEYEENLT PIPE

21 1751 *| x| x| 1 [AEHRE AL HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

22 | 1749 x| ®|*| x| 1 | EREY-_RERC HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

23 8105 k| kx| *x1 1 | EEYZRERCFT Vb NUT 9/32X28

24 | 1753 *| x| x| x| 1 | EEYYH UPPER FEED LEVER LINK

25 | 1754 kx| kx| 2 [JUYERC HINGE SCREW 1/4X32

27 10517 kx| *|*x] 1 |UOBRLTVE NUT 1/4X32

28 | 11176 | x| k| x| 2 | EEYEARILIESHAL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

29 | 28076 * (k| *| x| 1 [FE#ESLEDHRC SCREW M6X1 L=18

30 | 8023-A |*|*x|#*|%| 2 |/uHEr PIN ¢ 3.5%X25

31 1219 *| k| k| x| 1 [FAEIFRNERSS— |OUTER PRESSER BAR GUIDE COLLAR

32 | 1232 ¥ x| x| x| 1 | EXYOVFERLAS— |HINGE SCREW COLLAR

33| 1233 k| k%] x] 1 [Tuie— WASHER

34 | 1236 ¥|*|*|*x| 1 | EFEATHL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

35| 19516 [ | *|*| 1 | EFTERAHRCFVE NUT

36 | 18633 x|k *|x| 2 [Py — WASHER

_1 2_




LXY%. E3XYIZTOYR/UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD

...1 3_



EEYE, E&EYIIO0vk/UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT, FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
No. | MG&ES o+ 2 R M DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@ | @ é o |QTY
1 1743 * [ % k[ *] 1 | E3EYE UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT
2 1216 (k| x| *| 1 | EXEYEARILE () UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BRACKET (REAR)
3 38124 | %[ *| x| x| 2 | EEYEAZILE (1) 1EHRLE SCREW M6X1 L=25
4 1745 k(% | k| *| 1 | EEYEAZIL(18) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
5 8009 * kx| 1| EIRYEIARIL () IEHRLC SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
6 | 1744 |k k x| 1 | EEYEASL (FT) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
7 147468 | * | *| x| x| 1 |EEYEHS— UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR
8 100624 | *|*|x|*| 2 [E#EYEHhS—1tHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.5
9 1742 * kx| x| 1 | EXEYEEE(E) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (UPPER)
10 | 1365 k(| k| *| 1 | EXYEER (L) BEHRC SCREW 15/64X28 L=16
11 1741 || x| %] 1 |EEYSTOYR FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
12 | 13134 *| x| | %] 1 | EXYFZTOYRERC HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
13| 10636 * | kx| %] 1 | EREYIOVFERCF Y NUT 6.75X24
14 | 1740 ® |k k| %] 1 | EXEUSEE(T) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LOWER)
15 | 1365 x| 1 | EXVEESE(T)FHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=16
16 13134 #| x| x| 1 | EZEYZTOVFERC SCREW 6.75X24
17 | 10636 *| x| x| x| 1 [ ERZYTOVFERCFYE NUT 6.75X24
18 | 28578 [ *|*|*|*| 2 |EREYSHARILE () 1EHDHALT YL +—WASHER
19 | 8023 | %[ x[*x]| 2 |/yHE PIN ¢ 3.5X32

_'I 4_




4R . XY/ THROAT PLATE, FEED MECHANISM

_15_




4R . U HEHE/THROAT PLATE, FEED MECHANISM

No. | EiemE= ol g &% e DESCRIPTION
|

PARTS NO.|@ | @ @ | m |QTY
1 1546 x| x| %[ 1 |BREG BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
2 1982 * | x| x| % | 1 |EHER4F) THROAT PLATE (4 ROW)
3 1860 ¥ | x| x| x| 2 |BWR(E) LEHAL SCREW 3/16X28 L=6
4 1860 k| k| k| x| 2 |EHiRIESHRL SCREW 3/16X28 L=6
5 1545 | x| % | x| 1 |BR(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
6 1384 ¥ | x| * x| 1 |ARETHL BED SLIDE SPRING
7 8031 k| x| % | x| 2 |BRELRLEDRE SCREW 3/32X56 L=4
8 1512 k| x| % | x| 1 | ETFEYEH FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
9 6007 x| x| x| x| 1 |BAEGFyMDEE SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
10 1863 | x| x| x| 1 [FEYLE FEED BAR
11 1862 w kx| x| 1 |EYVE(EIN-TE) FEED DOG (4 ROW)
12 1864 ® k| x| *| 2 EUEIEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=12
13 10596 * x| [*| 1 [FEYVEETZIE OIL FELT
14 8031 # x| %[ *] 1 [EUVEETZILFEDHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=4
15 1374 * || x| x| 1 | ETHEYERAZIL (R FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
16 | 6042 k| k| 1 | ETFHEYEAAZILED IEHIC |SCREW 5/16X24 L=9
17 |. 1511 x| x| x| *| 1 [ETFEVEISH FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
18 | 6029 [ *|*| x| 2 |ETFEVEHISUHEEDHRL SCREW 3/16X28
19 1360 x| kx| x| 1 | ETFEYEHISIERC SCREW 9/32X28
20 | 8105 * k| x| %] 1 | ETFEYEOISIERCFT v [NUT 9/32X28
21 1375 k| k| %] 1 | EFEYEIARL () FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
22 6042 # k| &%) 1 | ETFZEYVEARIL () 1EHHRL [SCREW 5/16X24 L=9
23 | 1368 x| x| % | % | 1 | ETFZYEHEQLEDHOHC SCREW 1/4X40 L=11
24 | 1234 k|| x| % | 1 [ZYUsh FEED ROCK SHAFT
25 1516 x| x| x| x| 1 [FEYULEE FEED BAR HINGE PIN
26 11176 w| x| x| x| 2 |EYEEE EHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
27 1514 k| k| * ) 1 EYERARIL () FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
28 | 1327 | k| k|1 1 EYEARILGED IEHAL SCREW 5/16X24 L=13
29 10593 | x| x| *| 1 |FEYigHS— ROCK SHAFT STOP COLLAR
30 | 10764 | x| | *| 2 (EYEHST—IEHARL SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
33 1734 * | k| x| *| 1 |FEYEHSSH FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34 1365 | x| x| *| 2 [FEYEHISOFERLE SCREW 15/64X28 L=16
35 1736 | x| % |%x| 1 |3ZAVYK(F)EY PIN
36 1367 | ®k | x| k| 1 [EUERASIL () FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
37 1327 k| kx| k| 1 |EYVEAZIL () EHHRL SCREW 5/16X24 L=13
40 | 1375 k| k| k| k| 1 |EUEARIL () FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
41 1327 * x| k| k| 1 [EUERAR)L(F)iEHRLC SCREW 5/16X24 L=13
42 1947 * [ || x| 1 |[EYEh FEED ROCK SHAFT ARM
43 18065 * | x| x| % | 2 [FEYsaBiitHHl SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

_‘1 6._.




% &fF. 5/THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

_17_



% 3f+F. 5/THREAD TENSION, FOOT LIFTING LEVER

No. | B @ES o+ S &% A DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.[@ |2 (D[ m|aQTY

1 37031 kx| *|*| 2 (FHERLEDRLC SCREW M6X1 L=16

2 11412 [ x| *|*|[*| 2 [S#EIRIEHRCH Y NUT M6X1

3 10599 | *|*|*| x| 2 (BH#EEIRLEDHRLT v v— WASHER

4 1227 * %[ *|*| 1 |PEENR FOOT LIFTING LEVER EXTENSION

5 1226 x| x| x|x| 1 |3 FOOT LIFTING LEVER

6 1228 x| x|x| 1 [BEAC SCREW 5/16X24

7 11387 | *|*|x|*| 1 |2BiFh FOOT LIFTING LEVER SPRING

8 8050 ¥ x| x| 1 [BlEREHRL SCREW 9/64X40

9 2068 k(x| | x| 1 |FEEE FOOT LIFTING LEVER PIN

10| 8009 k| x| *x|x| 1 |BEELDRHRC SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

11 ] 1895 k|| 1 [RENA) THREAD GUIDE (A)

12| 20048 |[#*|*|*x|*x| 1 [HRE(A)LEHRC SCREW 7/32X32

13| 1561 ¥ x| x| 1 |[MFEHAL TENSION RELEASE LEVER

14| 10704 |#*|#*]|*|*]| 1 |MEALERC SCREW 3/16X28

17 | 8050 #[*|*| x| 1 |MBEHALRMTELRE SCREW 9/64X40

18 1413 * kel *|x] 1 |MBEMIATYLS SPRING

19 | 8111 kfk]| x|k 1 [MENMIATIS IEDHHRC SCREW 1/8X44 L=18

20 | 1853 (k] x| k| 1 [MBEMALE TENSION RELEASE PIN

21| 50262 || *x|*|x| 1 |HRFAFEL) TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER)

22 | 8077 ®[ k| *| x| 2 |RFFmM(L) TENSION DISC (UPPER)

23 | 3071 k| k| ok |k 1 [HL—M TENSION RELEASE WASHER

24 | 8078 ¥ x| x| x| 1 |i@&lTh SPIRAL SPRING

25 | 8079 ¥[*| x| x| 1 |O—Lybrtuk TENSION THUMB NUT

26 | 1778 ¥ x| x| 1 |RB(B) THREAD GUIDE (B)

27 | 2067 k| x| x| 1 |RENB)ESHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

28 | 1414 *| % [x|*x]| 1 |REATE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULATOR

29| 6383 ¥k x| 1 |RIFAFEHILEHRLC SCREW 15/64X28 L=10

30| 1417 *| x| x| x| 1 [WEIRTYY REGULATING SPRING

31 1542 [k kfx] 1 |RERURTYLS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

32 1418 x| x| k| *| 1 [RFUSHE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE

33| 1415 k[ kx| 1 |RAFHE(TF) TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER)

34 1543 *¥ [k kx| 2 |RFFFIM(T) TENSION DISC (LOWER)

35| 35164 |*|*|*x|*| 2 |SEFME TENSION DISC LEATHER

36 | 3071 | %[ x| x| 1 [f—@D TENSION RELEASE WASHER

37 8079 k| *%|*x| 2 ([O—LykF+ubk TENSION THUMB NUT

38 | 1220 ¥ * | =k 1 |SRZERNLER OUTER PRESSER BAR GUIDE

30| 28068 |*|*|*|x]| 2 |[SMEZEEALIRLESRC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20

40 | 20223C | x| *|*|*x| 1 |#E4LIA A AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE

41| 20223 [ *|*|*|*| 1 |FHEVRFETFE AUXILIARY TENSION SCREW STUD

42 | 20224 |*|=|*|x| 2 |WEBSRAFDL AUXILIARY TENSION DISC

43 | 20226-01) x| | *| *| 1 |iB&RTYLY AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR SPIRAL SPRING

a4 ! 20225 |x|x|x|x| 1 |@EHEAFAEFUr AUXILIARY TENSION THUMB NUT

45 | 38014 || *|*|*x| 1 |HEBLATTHE AUXILIARY TENSION REGULATOR THREAD GUIDE

46 | 1854 x| *|x|*x| 1 [REHC) THREAD GUIDE (C)

47 | 8040 k| k| k| x| 2 |HRENC)LEHAL SCREW 9/64X40

48 | 1205 | x| *| x| 1 |FREIAAL SCREW M10X1.5 L=16

43 | 1206 || x| x| 1 |FHERCHUE NUT M10X1.5

50 | 1562 x|k *|x| 1 |MEBEMLAHE TENSION RELEASE LEVER SUPPORT

51 | 3052 k| kx| 2 |MFMLAHBNLEDHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5

52 | 1204 kx| x| 1 |HELERALLER NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME GUIDE

53| 31092 |[*|*x|*|*| 2 |[#HELEKRLLERIESHLRLC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12

54 | 31208 # x| x| 2 |#HELERENEFEHRET Y —|WASHER

55 | 90625 | *|*|*|*x| 2 |4zERLEREDRCT Y —|WASHER

56 | 6384 x| x| x| 1 |SEHRERC SCREW 15/64X28

57| 1231 w k|| %] 1 |<xY CHAIN

58 | 13079-02 | *| [ x| 2 |[<&YTush HOOK

_1 8_




= ¥+ /FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

2




IR Li#4% /FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

No B@RES | |of«|SHEK 2k DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO./@|@|@ | afaQTY

1 1723 ¥|*k|*[x]| 1 |EAL—ILLTE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE BASE

2| 35034 |*|x[*x|x| 3 |ENL—/LEHIEHRLC SCREW M6X1

3| B8023-A |*|*x|*|*%| 2 |ERL—ILTE/VHIED TAPER PIN (3.5 X 25)

4| 20105-Al*|*|*|*| 2 |RFPYLH BEARING

51 2067 *¥[* | %] x| 2 |BERL—IAFTYLT EHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

6| 1730 ®| k| x| x| 2 [ERL—IL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE

7| 4094 k| k%[ x| 2 [BEIy/AA—1tHRAL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

8| 34012 |*|x|*|%x| 2 |[/\wHEE FEED REVERSING SLIDE BLOCK

9 1733 kx| x| k| 1 |ZAVF(T) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LOWER)

10| 27170 | *|*|*|*| 1 |BEF LEHRKHE SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

11| 6029 # [k x| x| 1 |ZZOYF(F)#FEHRLC SCREW 3/16X28 :

12| 1769 kx| x|[x]| 1 [/SwsyLs FEED REVERSING CONNECTING LINK

13| 1732 x| *|x|*| 1 |[AEE CONNECTION PIN

14| 1770 * k] x{x] 1 [/ Nus)osELE HINGE SCREW 15/64X28

15| 1768 # x| x| %] 1 |/VUIERENESE FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

16 1771 * x| *x|x] 1 |sSuHsRTYY FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

171 1772 ® |k l®| k] 1 [/NuoXTFY S FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING HOOK

18| 1729 kx| x| 1 |EAL—ILBZIR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

19 31092 |*|*|*|*| 4 |ZEAL—LEBZHEZEORCE) SCREW M4X0.7

20| 29056 |*|*x|*|*| 1 |EAL—LBZHREHALE) SCREW M4X0.7

21| 1728 * k| k| %] 1 |ZAVF(EIEY PIN

22| 27170 | *|*|*|[*| 1 |3OYF(E)E iESHARL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

23| 1774 ®| kx| x| 1 [Ny OERELEERKRL SCREW 3/16X28 L=13

24| 1986 k| *|*] 1 |sVuTL\—Ef FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

25| 11426 | *|*|*| x| 1 [/\wTL/\—Ehit&HEH RETAINING RING: E TYPE

26| 1987 k| kx| *| 1 [/\yTLsN— FEED REVERSING LEVER

271 28043 | x| *|*|=%]| 1 [/SvrLA—1EHRL(B) SCREW M6X1 L=10

28| 27170 kx| x| x| 1 |/VwHLRA—1EHRRC(A) SCREW M5X0.8 L=6

29| 1988 * x| x| x| 1 [s3uBL =Ry FEED REVERSING LEVER STOPPER

30| 10576 |*|*x|*|[*x]| 2 |[s\wHL/A—AryvTRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=21

31| 50409 | *|*|x|*x| 2 [NwHLAA—ZPuTFwk NUT 15/64X28

32| 30066 [*k|*|*|*k| 2 |/NvHLA—ZbuiEHRC SCREW M5X0.8

33| 90625 kx| *|*x] 2 [/SuHLA—ZA by bHhiaC T v y—WASHER

..20._




~N LM —FK/BELT GUARD

_21_




~NJLH—K/BELT GUARD

No. | #iGRES o+ 2 &% e DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.|@ || @| & [aTy

1 1995C * |k *| x| 1 [RJLEH—FK($8) BELT GUARD COMPLETE

2 1995 ¥ k[ kx| 1 |[XJLRH—=F BELT GUARD BODY

3 1874 k[ kx| 1 [RJLEH—FHEH/N— BELT GUARD SIDE COVER

4 1875 *¥ [k x| ®| 1 | NJLMH—FETHR BELT GUARD STAY

5 6339 k| k| *| x| 6 |NJ)LbH—FiESHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=4

6 20276 [ *|*%|*| 2 |RILEH—=FEFRE ) SCREW 3/16X30 L=7

7 11142 *| kx| x| 2 [N —FERfAHRET v v— WASHER

8 37304 kx| 1 |XJILhH—FR{FHL(K) SCREW M6X1 L=20

9 37301 *|%|* x| 1 |[RJISH—FAHS— BELT GUARD COLLAR

_22_




#HRY ¥ —. £1R/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER
SKZ-2B




#RY ¥ —. E#R/ZIGZAG GEAR, ARM TOP COVER

SKZ-2B
No. | AlGAES m RS A DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| «.| QTY
1 1805 * 1 |ER ARM TOP COVER
2 15007 * 6 |LEfibHil SCREW 9/64X40
3 11006 * 1 | EfR&E ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
4 13076-02 | * 1 | EfwRAREvb NUT 7/32X32
5 15038 * 1 | EiRT L FACE PLATE RUBBER
6 1961 * 1 |[#HEF Y —EAZIL () ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
7 1834 * 1 [#HRYAL ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC
8 10766 * 2 |#HRYDLIESHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
9 1830-A * 1 [#HRY KX Vv— ZIGZAG GEAR (LARGE)
10 10766 * 2 |#HRYAFvr—1itHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
11 1960 * 1 |$#HRF N —Eh A4 L (8D ZIGZAG SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
12 | 8009 * 1 |#HEX Y —8A%/L (B]) 1IE&HHL [SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
13 1831 * 1 |#HEX Vv—#4 ZIGZAG GEAR SHAFT
14 | 1838 * 1 |#iRYVEHS— ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT COLLAR
15 10766 * 2 |(#iRYEEHS—1EHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
16 1833 * 1 |EHEYVE AL (B) ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
17 1835 * 1 |#HRY=X ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC FORK
18 27181 * 1 |#HRY-X#EHRL SCREW M8X1.25
19 | 17026 * 1 |#HEZXZ7T/Lk OIL FELT
20 10620 * 1 |Zz)LkEHEIYE COTTER PIN
21 1833 * 1 |&HRYERAZIL (F]) ZIGZAG ECCENTRIC SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22 1829-A * 1 |#HEY /N — ZIGZAG GEAR (SMALL)
23 10766 * 2 |#IRY DN Fr—1kHHRL SCREW 1/4X32 L=7
24 | 2067 * 1 |#HREF v —8A%)L (%) 11 [SCREW 11/64X40 L=6

_24._




